Player

Owen Sheppard
Aaron Hitchmough
Karl Gingell
Robert Macey
Andy Holman
Patrick Tomlinson
David Malley
Shanker Alva
Brian Silverwood
Jake Hubbard
Barry Reed

Andy Pelling

Liam Reed

Tom Gailey
James Montgomery
James Sperry
Tom Pike

Oliver Knowlson
Ryan Proud
Connor Reed
Ash McGuire
James Gordon
Bradley Leggott
Henry Knowlson

Matches

12
28

Friendly Batting Figures 2022

Innings

7
27
2
14
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Runs
116
775

45
340
96
282
108
80
59
77
49
64
205
46
10
77
36
128
25
57
158
98
44
70

Average
58.00
45.59
45.00
34.00
32.00
28.20
27.00
26.67
19.67
19.25
16.33
16.00
12.06
11.50
10.00

9.63
9.00
8.53
8.33
8.14
7.90
7.54
7.33
7.00

High Score
43
90
38*
67"
50*
60*
51*
29
27*
35
23
25*
40
31
10
14
29*
35
25
23
28
22
30
13



Aaron Brett

Sean Andrew

Oliver Howard-Vyse
Mark Brett

Steve Sinclair

Sam Cheshire

Ollie Nuttall

Wayne Ashton
Danny Sinclair

JJ Gordon

Alfred Malley

Luke Sperry

Paul Clarke

Bobby Barnard

Tom Hibberd
James Brett
Cameron Silverwood
Angus Walker

Dom Colquhorn
Harry Browne
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26
51
38
16
29
47
40
26
26
17
31
28
13
27
36
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39

6.50
5.67
5.43
5.33
4.83
4.70
4.44
4.33
4.33
4.25
3.88
3.50
3.25
2.70
2.40
2.00
1.50
0.00
0.00

NA

10
19
21

11

18
26
17
10*
14
12
10
10*

10*
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39*



Player

Barry Reed
Robert Macey
James Sperry
Patrick Tomlinson
Danny Sinclair
Ryan Proud
Tom Pike

Brian Silverwood
Alfred Malley
Jake Hubbard
Shanker Alva
Ash McGuire

JJ Gordon

Ollie Nuttall

Liam Reed

Mark Brett
Aaron Hitchmough
Oliver Knowlson
Steve Sinclair
Andy Pelling
Paul Clarke
Wayne Ashton
Sean Andrew
Henry Knowlson
Connor Reed
Bobby Barnard

Overs
30

34.4
28
12

8.4

15.1
14

37.2

13
81.1

57
19

69.5
78
24
28
14

43.3

30.2

254
21
26

Friendly Bowling Figures 2022

Maidens
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Runs
68
47
181
124
57
43
59
74
174
49
67

408
51
254
120
64
293
391
139
152
76
217
213
141
108
152

Wickets
13
4
14
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Average
5.23
11.75
12.93
13.78
14.25
14.33
14.75
14.80
15.82
16.33
16.75
17.00
17.00
18.14
20.00
21.33
22.54
23.00
23.17
25.33
25.33
27.13
30.43
35.25
36.00
38.00

Best Bowling Economy Rate

3/4
2/15
5/11
3/18
211
2/11
2112
2/13
212
3/40
2/23

3/1

117
3/36
2/15
2/25
2/12
2/11
2/39
2/15
2/11
3/20
2/21

1/5
213

1/9

2.27
5.22
5.22
4.43
4.75
4.96
3.89
5.29
4.66
5.44
5.15
5.03
7.29
4.46
6.32
7.11
4.20
5.01
5.79
5.43
5.43
4.99
7.02
5.49
5.14
5.85

Strike Rate
13.85
13.50
14.86
18.67
18.00
17.33
22.75
16.80
20.73
18.00
19.50
20.46
15.33
24.71
19.33
18.00
32.54
27.53
24.00
28.00
28.00
32.63
26.00
38.50
42.00
39.00



Luke Sperry

Dom Colquhorn
James Gordon
Bradley Leggott
Sam Cheshire
David Malley

Aaron Brett

Oliver Howard-Vyse
Owen Sheppard

29.3
12
26.3
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173
92
199
70
172

67
17
12
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43.25
46.00
66.33
70.00
86.00
NA
NA
NA
NA

112
117
2/19
115
1/9
0/8
0/9
0/17
0/12

5.86
7.67
7.51
8.40
6.37

4.47
8.5
12

44.25
36.00
54.33
50.00
83.00
NA
NA
NA
NA



